
Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption

Sample 1,560 U.S. Adults
Conducted May 22 - 27, 2025
Margin of Error ±3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35%
Off on the wrong track . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Strongly approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25%
Somewhat approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17%
Approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41%
Somewhat disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10%
Strongly disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43%
Disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5%

3. Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15%

4. On May 21, the Trump administration accepted a free luxury jet from the Qatari government valued at between
$200 million and $400 million. Trump intends to use the jet as Air Force One for the rest of his term and then
transfer it to his presidential library foundation after leaving office. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump
administration accepting this gift?

Approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32%
Disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17%

5. Do you think Qatar is trying to bribe Donald Trump by giving his administration a jet?

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21%

6. How much have you heard about Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

A lot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21%
A little . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43%
Nothing at all . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36%
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7. Over the last few months, the Trump family has built a cryptocurrency business valued at around $1 billion
at the same time the Trump administration has loosened cryptocurrency enforcement and regulations. Do you
approve or disapprove of Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

Approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23%
Disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%

8. On May 22, Donald Trump hosted an "intimate private dinner" for the top 220 anonymous investors in his
cryptocurrency business, many of whom operate outside the U.S. — along with a “Special VIP Tour” for the top
25 investors. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump hosting these exclusive events for top investors in his
cryptocurrency business?

Approve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23%
Disapprove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24%

9. Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14%

10. Are you. . . ?

Male . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48%
Female . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52%

11. Respondent age by category

Under 30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21%
30-44 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25%
45-64 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33%
65+ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21%

12. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

White . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .63%
Black . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13%
Hispanic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16%
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9%

13. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS or Less . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38%
Some college . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28%
College Grad/Postgrad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34%
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14. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 2020?

Joe Biden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32%
Donald Trump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%
Jo Jorgensen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0%
Howie Hawkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0%
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1%
Did not vote for President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38%

15. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Democrat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29%
Republican . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32%
Independent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27%
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8%

16. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12%
Liberal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16%
Moderate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30%
Conservative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21%
Very conservative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11%
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Generally headed in the right direction 35% 40% 30% 27% 32% 36% 42% 43% 17% 22% 41%

Off on the wrong track 53% 49% 57% 53% 52% 53% 54% 49% 64% 62% 53%

Not sure 12% 11% 13% 19% 16% 11% 4% 8% 19% 16% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1, 052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Generally headed in the right direction 35% 7% 75% 27% 42% 6% 77% 22% 5% 84% 34%

Off on the wrong track 53% 88% 17% 60% 52% 89% 16% 54% 91% 10% 57%

Not sure 12% 5% 9% 14% 6% 5% 7% 24% 4% 6% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1, 560) (455) (495) (422) (1, 013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Strongly approve 25% 29% 21% 17% 19% 28% 34% 32% 9% 15% 31%

Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 23% 16% 10% 18% 13% 11% 14%

Approve 41% 45% 37% 35% 41% 44% 44% 50% 22% 26% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15% 13% 7%

Strongly disapprove 43% 41% 46% 47% 38% 40% 50% 38% 56% 50% 46%

Disapprove 54% 50% 57% 58% 51% 51% 56% 47% 71% 63% 53%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 3% 7% 10% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1, 052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Strongly approve 25% 1% 61% 15% 32% 2% 61% 12% 1% 69% 18%

Somewhat approve 17% 4% 26% 19% 14% 3% 25% 20% 2% 24% 23%

Approve 41% 5% 88% 34% 46% 5% 86% 32% 3% 93% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 4% 17% 7% 9% 5% 16% 8% 4% 10%

Strongly disapprove 43% 85% 6% 43% 45% 86% 6% 40% 89% 1% 43%

Disapprove 54% 95% 10% 60% 52% 94% 11% 56% 97% 5% 54%
Not sure 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 12% 0% 2% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 560) (455) (495) (422) (1, 013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

3. Trump Family Corrupt - A
Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Yes 51% 46% 56% 68% 44% 46% 51% 45% 70% 63% 51%

No 34% 40% 27% 19% 33% 37% 44% 43% 9% 19% 39%

Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 23% 18% 5% 12% 21% 17% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (753) (371) (382) (157) (211) (228) (156) (471) (87) (124) (506)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Yes 51% 86% 9% 59% 51% 88% 11% 55% 91% 6% 47%

No 34% 3% 77% 24% 40% 5% 77% 22% 1% 86% 30%

Not sure 15% 10% 15% 17% 10% 7% 13% 23% 8% 8% 23%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (753) (214) (234) (222) (481) (238) (233) (248) (207) (193) (70)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4. Approval of Trump Accepting Qatari Jet
On May 21, the Trump administration accepted a free luxury jet from the Qatari government valued at between $200 million and $400 million. Trump intends
to use the jet as Air Force One for the rest of his term and then transfer it to his presidential library foundation after leaving office. Do you approve or
disapprove of the Trump administration accepting this gift?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Approve 32% 38% 27% 31% 26% 34% 37% 36% 21% 24% 35%

Disapprove 51% 47% 54% 44% 54% 50% 54% 46% 64% 52% 54%

Not sure 17% 16% 19% 25% 20% 16% 9% 17% 15% 23% 11%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 558) (755) (804) (321) (396) (511) (332) (981) (196) (246) (1, 052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Approve 32% 5% 66% 26% 35% 6% 64% 26% 3% 71% 28%

Disapprove 51% 87% 16% 56% 54% 90% 19% 43% 93% 12% 60%

Not sure 17% 8% 18% 19% 11% 4% 16% 31% 4% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 558) (455) (494) (422) (1, 013) (482) (500) (512) (430) (416) (137)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

5. Qatar Jet Bribe
Do you think Qatar is trying to bribe Donald Trump by giving his administration a jet?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Yes 54% 52% 55% 55% 55% 53% 52% 49% 66% 53% 54%

No 25% 30% 21% 22% 22% 27% 29% 30% 17% 20% 30%

Not sure 21% 18% 24% 23% 23% 20% 19% 21% 17% 27% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (752) (805) (321) (394) (510) (332) (980) (196) (246) (1, 051)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Yes 54% 85% 19% 62% 54% 85% 23% 54% 87% 16% 61%

No 25% 6% 54% 18% 31% 5% 56% 15% 4% 62% 23%

Not sure 21% 10% 27% 20% 15% 10% 21% 31% 8% 22% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (455) (494) (421) (1, 012) (482) (499) (513) (430) (414) (137)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

6. Heard About Trump Crypto Involvement
How much have you heard about Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

A lot 21% 27% 16% 21% 17% 23% 23% 21% 25% 19% 25%

A little 43% 44% 42% 40% 44% 41% 48% 45% 37% 42% 46%

Nothing at all 36% 29% 42% 38% 39% 36% 30% 34% 37% 39% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 554) (754) (801) (321) (396) (510) (328) (978) (196) (246) (1, 047)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

A lot 21% 31% 12% 26% 26% 37% 14% 13% 39% 14% 18%

A little 43% 45% 46% 40% 46% 45% 47% 37% 45% 46% 49%

Nothing at all 36% 24% 42% 35% 28% 18% 39% 50% 16% 40% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1, 554) (454) (491) (422) (1, 008) (482) (495) (514) (430) (412) (135)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

7. Approve of Trump Crypto Business
Over the last few months, the Trump family has built a cryptocurrency business valued at around $1 billion at the same time the Trump administration has
loosened cryptocurrency enforcement and regulations. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Approve 23% 30% 17% 31% 23% 21% 18% 24% 21% 21% 24%

Disapprove 49% 48% 50% 51% 49% 48% 51% 47% 59% 49% 52%

Not sure 28% 22% 33% 18% 28% 32% 30% 29% 20% 30% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (754) (803) (321) (394) (511) (332) (981) (195) (245) (1, 051)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Approve 23% 5% 44% 20% 24% 5% 43% 20% 4% 46% 24%

Disapprove 49% 83% 16% 54% 52% 89% 16% 46% 91% 10% 53%

Not sure 28% 11% 40% 26% 24% 6% 42% 34% 5% 44% 23%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (454) (495) (420) (1, 012) (481) (500) (513) (429) (416) (137)
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8. Approve of Trump Crypto Dinner
On May 22, Donald Trump hosted an "intimate private dinner" for the top 220 anonymous investors in his cryptocurrency business, many of whom operate
outside the U.S. — along with a “Special VIP Tour” for the top 25 investors. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump hosting these exclusive events for top
investors in his cryptocurrency business?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Approve 23% 30% 17% 26% 26% 20% 21% 26% 18% 21% 26%

Disapprove 53% 50% 56% 52% 49% 55% 56% 50% 64% 50% 54%

Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 25% 25% 23% 24% 18% 29% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (755) (802) (321) (396) (511) (329) (979) (196) (246) (1, 049)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Approve 23% 7% 44% 21% 26% 5% 48% 17% 4% 51% 22%

Disapprove 53% 85% 22% 57% 54% 89% 18% 53% 91% 15% 52%

Not sure 24% 8% 35% 22% 20% 6% 34% 30% 5% 34% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 557) (455) (495) (422) (1, 010) (482) (497) (514) (430) (416) (133)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Trump and Corruption
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

9. Trump Family Corrupt - B
Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Yes 51% 51% 51% 42% 61% 50% 53% 48% 65% 52% 55%

No 35% 36% 35% 38% 28% 34% 42% 42% 23% 24% 39%

Not sure 14% 13% 14% 20% 11% 16% 5% 10% 12% 24% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (807) (384) (423) (163) (185) (283) (176) (512) (109) (122) (546)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Not voting Biden & Harris Trump Twice Switch / New

Yes 51% 90% 14% 60% 54% 96% 17% 45% 98% 10% 57%

No 35% 4% 73% 24% 41% 4% 74% 26% 1% 81% 36%

Not sure 14% 5% 13% 16% 6% 1% 9% 28% 1% 9% 8%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (807) (241) (260) (200) (532) (245) (267) (266) (223) (222) (67)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,560 U.S. Adults
Conducted May 22 - 27, 2025
Margin of Error ±3.2%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,560 U.S. adults interviewed online between May 22 - 27, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 32% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 6.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.8.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 3.2%. It is calculated using the formula

p̂ ± 100×

√
1 + CV2

n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.
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